

	LRQA
This is to certify that:	LRQA
Lunar FPR Ltd.	LRQA
1 Ship Street, Peterhead, UK, AB42 1DP	
Has been evaluated by Acoura Marine Ltd. trading as LRQA, in accordance to the requirements of ISO/IEC 17065 and the process was found to meet the requirements of:	LRQA
Marin Trust – Responsible Supply of Marine Ingredients	
	LRQA
Standard for Responsible Supply	LRQA
Version 2.0	
Certificate Number: 001	LRQA
Product Scope: Fishmeal and Fish Oil	LRQA
Site Details: Refer to Appendix 1	
Subcontractors Under Scope: Yes	
Subcontractors: Calport, The Harbour, Shore Road, Perth, PH2 8BB, Storage of fishmeal	
Date of Evaluation: 13 th & 14 th September 2023	
Certificate Issue Date: 16 th January 2024	
Certificate Expiry Date: 1 st November 2026	
	LRQA
Signed on behalf of LRQA:	
Sam Dignan	LRQA
Jun Dignan marin and the more thank	LRQA
Head of Technical & Operations	LRQA

Issued by Acoura Marine trading as LRQA. This certificate is the property of Acoura Marine trading as LRQA and must be returned immediately on request. To check its validity write to LRQA, Office 79 (Pure Offices), 4-5 Lochside Way, Edinburgh Park, EH12 9DT

Page 1 of 3

LRQA Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates, including Acoura Marine, and their certification officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively referred to in this clause as "LRQA". LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Acoura Marine Ltd. trading as LRQA (Reg. No. SC313289). Office 79 (Pure Offices), 4-5 Lochside Way, Edinburgh Park, EH12 9DT. A member of the LRQA group.



APPENDIX 1

Certificate Number: 001

Issue Date: 16th January 2024

Approved Fishery Scope	Location
N/A	N/A
Approved Fishery By-Product Scope	Location
Haddock (Melanogrammus aeglefinus)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a.20, 4, 6.a
European Hake (Merluccis merluccius)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a, 4, 6, 7, 8.a, b, d
Megrim (Lepidorhombus spp.)	FAO 27, ICES 4.a, 6.a
Plaice (Pleuronectes platessa)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a.20, 4
Saithe (Pollachius virens)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a, 4, 6
Sprat (Sprattus sprattus)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a, 4
Sprat (Sprattus sprattus)	FAO 27, ICES 6, 7.a-c, f-k
Whiting (Merlangius merlagus)	FAO 27, ICES 4, 7.d
Herring (Clupea harengus)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a, 4, 7.d, autumn spawners (North Sea, Skagerrak and
	Kattegat, eastern English Channel)
Mackerel (Scomber scombrus)	FAO 27, ICES 1-8, 9.a, 14
Cod (<i>Gadus morhua</i>)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a.20, 4, 7.d
Horse mackerel (Trachurus trachurus)	FAO 27, ICES 3.a, 4, 7.d
Haddock (Melanogrammus aeglefinus)	FAO 27, ICES 6.b
Norway pout (Trisopterus esmarkii)	FAO 27, ICES 4a, 4b, 6a, 6b
Approved Aquaculture By-product Scope	Location
N/A	N/A
MSC Fishery	Location
Any raw material coming from an MSC certified fishery as stated in the	e current version of the MarinTrust Standard
Requirements for Certification Document (Ref. page 7).	

Page 2 of 3

LRQA Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates, including Acoura Marine, and their certification officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively referred to in this clause as "LRQA". LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Acoura Marine Ltd. trading as LRQA (Reg. No. SC313289). Office 79 (Pure Offices), 4-5 Lochside Way, Edinburgh Park, EH12 9DT. A member of the LRQA group.

LRQ/\

Page 3 of 3

LRQA Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates, including Acoura Marine, and their certification officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively referred to in this clause as "LRQA". LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Acoura Marine Ltd. trading as LRQA (Reg. No. SC313289). Office 79 (Pure Offices), 4-5 Lochside Way, Edinburgh Park, EH12 9DT. A member of the LRQA group.